INDOSTAR

ICFL/LS/0146/ 2018-19

18 October 2019

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department, 1* Floor, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Bandra Kurla Complex

Mumbai - 400 001 Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051

Scrip Code: 541336 Symbol: INDOSTAR

Sub.: Presentation - Liquidity Update

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed presentation on liquidity update of the Company as on 30 September 2019.
Further, the presentation will be hosted on the Company’s website at www.indostarcapital.com.
Request you to kindly take the above on record and disseminate the same on your website.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For IndoStar Capital Finance Limited

(Membership No. F8937)

Encl: As above

IndoStar Capital Finance Limited

Registered Office : One Indiabulls Centre, 20th Floor, Tower 2A, Jupiter Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai - 400013, India
T +91 22 43157000 | F +91 22 4315 7010 | contact@indostarcapital.com | www.indostarcapital.com
CIN :L65100MH2009PLC268160



4

INDOSTAR

INDOSTAR CAPITAL FINANCE LIMITED

Liquidity Update
18 October 2019




Disclaimer

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”) have been prepared by IndoStar Capital Finance Limited (“IndoStar” or the
“Company”) solely for information purposes and do not constitute an offer to sell or, recommendation or solicitation of an offer to subscribe for or
purchase any securities and nothing contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever.

The information contained in this Presentation should be considered in the context of the circumstances prevailing at the time and has not been, and
will not be, updated to reflect material developments which may occur after the date of the Presentation. The information set out herein may be subject
to updating, completion, revision, verification and amendment and such information may change materially. This presentation is based on the
economic, regulatory, market and other conditions as in effect on the date hereof. It should be understood that subsequent developments may affect
the information contained in this presentation, which neither the Company nor its affiliates, advisors or representatives are under an obligation to
update, revise or affirm.

You acknowledge and agree that the Company and/or its affiliated companies and/or their respective employees and/or agents have no responsibility
or liability (express or implied) whatsoever and howsoever arising (including, without limitation for any claim, proceedings, action, suits, losses,
expenses, damages or costs) which may be brought against or suffered by any person as a result of acting in reliance upon the whole or any part of the
contents of this Presentation and neither the Company, its affiliated companies nor their respective employees or agents accepts any liability for any
error, omission or misstatement, negligent or otherwise, in this Presentation and any liability in respect of the Presentation or any inaccuracy therein or
omission therefrom which might otherwise arise is hereby expressly disclaimed.

Certain statements contained in this Presentation may be statements of the Company’s beliefs, plans and expectations about the future and other
forward looking statements that are based on management’s current expectations or beliefs as well as a number of assumptions about the Company’s
operations and factors beyond the Company’s control or third party sources and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause
actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward looking statements. Forward looking statements contained in this
Presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue in the future. There is
no obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. You should not
place undue reliance on forward looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this Presentation.

Note : The figures for the previous period have been adjusted, wherever considered necessary to conform with the financial reporting
requirements.

INDOSTAR



Key Highlights

» Comfortable Liquidity Position
* Positive ALM month on month for next 18 months
* Raised INR 9,361 Mnin Q2 FY20
* Cash and Cash Equivalents on hand INR 10,070 Mn
* Cash and Equivalents higher by INR 6,878 Mn vs earlier estimate for Sept 19

» Assignment transaction under PCG in progress — INR 7,500 Mn
» Strong Balance Sheet

* Debt Equity ~2.4x

* Capital Adequacy ~25%
» 66% Retail AUM, up from 61% in March 2019

» Reduction in Corporate AUM of ~INR 8,800 Mn from March 2019

Numbers @ 30 Sept 2019 on consolidated basis as per management estimates.

INDOSTAR




Comfortable liquidity position

INDOSTAR

Particulars ¥ mn Oct-19
Opening Cash & Equivalents* 10,070
Loan repayment inflows [Principal] 1,240
Total Inflow 11,310

Liability Repayment [Principal]
Commercial Paper -

NCDs -
IIFL Payouts 1,670
Term Loans & Others 709
Total Outflow 2,379
Closing Cash & Equivalents 8,931

Nov-19
8,931
1,218

10,149

500
1,670
1,693
3,863
6,286

Dec-19

6,286
2,118
8,404

1,900

1,635

3,535
4,869

Jan-20
4,869
2,552
7,421

2,551

737
3,288
4,133

Feb-20
4,133
1,365
5,498

250

718

968
4,530

Mar-20
4,530
1,593
6,123

500

932

1,432
4,691

QlFY21
4,691
6,185

10,876

250
2,716
2,966
7,910

Q2FY21
7,910
5,716

13,626

2,689
2,689
10,937

Q3FY21 Q4FY21
10,937 15,358
7,262 5,729
18,199 21,086

500 3,956
2,341 3,410
2,841 7,366

15,358 13,720

* Details of Opening Cash & Equivalents Z mn

Cash & Bank Balance 3,120#
Cash Equivalents -
Mutual Funds 4,765
Term Deposits with Banks 944
Undrawn funding Lines 1,241
Total 10,070

Numbers @ 30 Sept 2019 on consolidated basis as per management estimates.

#Excludes deposits of INR 4090 Mn received against cash backed transaction




Sources of funding

INDOSTAR

» Incremental Funding Mobilised

¥ mn Q3 FY19 Q4 FY19 Q1FY20 Q2FY20
Banks 5,890 8,020 4,420 4,276
Markets 5,500 6,550 -
Assignments 1,000 1,629 1,224 2,965
Securitisation 2,400 2,120
Total 12,390 16,199 8,044 9,361

» Diversified funding sources
= 30 Commercial Banks
= 6 Financial institutions

= 12 Mutual funds

Numbers @ 30 Sept 2019 on consolidated basis as per management estimates.



Retailisation gathers pace

Mar-19 (A) Jun-19 (A)

Retail Corporate Retail Corporate
AUM AUM 39% AUM AUM 37%
61% 63%

Numbers @ 30 Sept 2019 on consolidated basis as per management estimates.

INDOSTAR
Sep-19 (E)
Retail Corpora})te
AUM AUM 34%

66%




For Further Queries

INDOSTAR

DICKENSON
INDOSTAR
Amol Joshi Chintan Mehta
CFO IR Consultant
Contact No: +91 22 4315 7090 Contact No: + 91 22 6627 6571
Email - ajoshi@indostarcapital.com Email — chintan.mehta@dickensonworld.com

Rajagopal Ramanathan
IRO

Contact No: +91 22 4315 7068
Email - rramanathan@indostarcapital.com



mailto:chintan.Mehta@dickensonworld.com
mailto:ajoshi@indostarcapital.com
mailto:rramanathan@indostarcapital.com

