

ICFL/LS/0146/ 2018-19

18 October 2019

BSE Limited Listing Department, 1st Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 541336

Symbol: INDOSTAR

Sub.: Presentation - Liquidity Update

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed presentation on liquidity update of the Company as on 30 September 2019.

Further, the presentation will be hosted on the Company's website at www.indostarcapital.com.

Request you to kindly take the above on record and disseminate the same on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For IndoStar Capital Finance Limited

tendra Bhat

SVP – Compliance & Secretarial (Membership No. F8937)

Encl: As above

IndoStar Capital Finance Limited

Registered Office : One Indiabulls Centre, 20th Floor, Tower 2A, Jupiter Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai - 400013, India T +91 22 4315 7000 | F +91 22 4315 7010 | contact@indostarcapital.com | www.indostarcapital.com CIN : L65100MH2009PLC268160





INDOSTAR CAPITAL FINANCE LIMITED

Liquidity Update 18 October 2019



This presentation and the accompanying slides (the "Presentation") have been prepared by IndoStar Capital Finance Limited ("IndoStar" or the "Company") solely for information purposes and do not constitute an offer to sell or, recommendation or solicitation of an offer to subscribe for or purchase any securities and nothing contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever.

The information contained in this Presentation should be considered in the context of the circumstances prevailing at the time and has not been, and will not be, updated to reflect material developments which may occur after the date of the Presentation. The information set out herein may be subject to updating, completion, revision, verification and amendment and such information may change materially. This presentation is based on the economic, regulatory, market and other conditions as in effect on the date hereof. It should be understood that subsequent developments may affect the information contained in this presentation, which neither the Company nor its affiliates, advisors or representatives are under an obligation to update, revise or affirm.

You acknowledge and agree that the Company and/or its affiliated companies and/or their respective employees and/or agents have no responsibility or liability (express or implied) whatsoever and howsoever arising (including, without limitation for any claim, proceedings, action, suits, losses, expenses, damages or costs) which may be brought against or suffered by any person as a result of acting in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Presentation and neither the Company, its affiliated companies nor their respective employees or agents accepts any liability for any error, omission or misstatement, negligent or otherwise, in this Presentation and any liability in respect of the Presentation or any inaccuracy therein or omission therefrom which might otherwise arise is hereby expressly disclaimed.

Certain statements contained in this Presentation may be statements of the Company's beliefs, plans and expectations about the future and other forward looking statements that are based on management's current expectations or beliefs as well as a number of assumptions about the Company's operations and factors beyond the Company's control or third party sources and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward looking statements. Forward looking statements contained in this Presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue in the future. There is no obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. You should not place undue reliance on forward looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this Presentation.

Note : The figures for the previous period have been adjusted, wherever considered necessary to conform with the financial reporting requirements.



- Comfortable Liquidity Position
 - Positive ALM month on month for next 18 months
 - Raised INR 9,361 Mn in Q2 FY20
 - Cash and Cash Equivalents on hand INR 10,070 Mn
 - Cash and Equivalents higher by INR 6,878 Mn vs earlier estimate for Sept 19
- Assignment transaction under PCG in progress INR 7,500 Mn
- Strong Balance Sheet
 - Debt Equity ~2.4x
 - Capital Adequacy ~25%
- ▶ 66% Retail AUM, up from 61% in March 2019
- Reduction in Corporate AUM of ~INR 8,800 Mn from March 2019



Particulars ₹ mn	Oct-19	Nov-19	Dec-19	Jan-20	Feb-20	Mar-20	Q1 FY21	Q2 FY21	Q3 FY21	Q4 FY21
Opening Cash & Equivalents*	10,070	8,931	6,286	4,869	4,133	4,530	4,691	7,910	10,937	15,358
Loan repayment inflows [Principal]	1,240	1,218	2,118	2,552	1,365	1,593	6,185	5,716	7,262	5,729
Total Inflow	11,310	10,149	8,404	7,421	5,498	6,123	10,876	13,626	18,199	21,086
Liability Repayment [Principal]										
Commercial Paper	-	-	1,900	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
NCDs	-	500	-	-	250	500	250	-	500	3,956
IIFL Payouts	1,670	1,670	-	2,551	-	-	-	-	-	-
Term Loans & Others	709	1,693	1,635	737	718	932	2,716	2,689	2,341	3,410
Total Outflow	2,379	3,863	3,535	3,288	968	1,432	2,966	2,689	2,841	7,366
Closing Cash & Equivalents	8,931	6,286	4,869	4,133	4,530	4,691	7,910	10,937	15,358	13,720

* Details of Opening Cash & Equivalents	₹mn
Cash & Bank Balance	3,120 [#]
Cash Equivalents	-
Mutual Funds	4,765
Term Deposits with Banks	944
Undrawn funding Lines	1,241
Total	10,070



Incremental Funding Mobilised

₹ mn	Q3 FY19	Q4 FY19	Q1 FY20	Q2 FY20
Banks	5,890	8,020	4,420	4,276
Markets	5,500	6,550		-
Assignments	1,000	1,629	1,224	2,965
Securitisation			2,400	2,120
Total	12,390	16,199	8,044	9,361

Diversified funding sources

- 30 Commercial Banks
- 6 Financial institutions
- 12 Mutual funds





For Further Queries





Amol Joshi CFO Contact No: +91 22 4315 7090 Email - ajoshi@indostarcapital.com

Rajagopal Ramanathan IRO Contact No: +91 22 4315 7068 Email - <u>rramanathan@indostarcapital.com</u>

DICKENSON

Chintan Mehta IR Consultant Contact No: + 91 22 6627 6571 Email – chintan.mehta@dickensonworld.com